sanhuaclimate.com <<<83
SANHUA PRODUCT CATALOGUE
RFKH SERIES
RFKH series thermostatic expansion valves are used to adjust
mass flow of refrigerant into the evaporator while controlling
the refrigerant´s superheat at the outlet of the evaporator.
They can be used for various refrigerants under all working
conditions. Typical applications are refrigeration systems like

 -�Imperial: 1/4” ODF (suitable for imperial solder con-
nection models)
MODEL DESIGNATION LEGEND
Position
Number
Model Designation Legend
1
Product Code Product Series
RFKH Thermostatic expansion valve: The valve orifice is exchangeable!
2
Refrigerant Description
01 R22
02 R407C
03 R404A / R507
04 R134a
05 R410A
11 R452A
3
Pressure Equalization Description
E External pressure equalization
(Omitted) Internal pressure equalization
4
Miscellaneous Description
xxxxA Digits for additional information
sanhuaclimate.com <<<85
SANHUA PRODUCT CATALOGUE
RFKH SERIES
Thermostatic Expansion Valve
POWER HEAD PRINTING INSTRUCTIONS
Code Description
KH01-6.0-26A Model
-40/+10° C Evaporating temperature (Celsius)
-40/+50°F Evaporating temperature (Fahrenheit)
R22/R407C Medium
MWP 4.6MPa MOP (unit: MPa)
MWP 665psig MOP (unit: psig)
MODELS WITH MOP FUNCTION
Refrigerants
-40°C to +10°C -40°C to -5°C -40°C to -15°C -60°C to -25°C
MOP = +15°C MOP = 0°C MOP = -10°C MOP = -20°C
R404A/R507 8.6 bar (g) -STD 5.2 bar (g)–O.R.. 3.4 bar (g) -STD 2.0 bar (g) -STD
R134a 3.8 bar (g) -STD 2.1 bar (g)–O.R. 1.0 bar (g) -O.R. -
>>> sanhuaclimate.com 86
SANHUA PRODUCT CATALOGUE
RFKH SERIES
Thermostatic Expansion Valve
TECHNICAL PARAMETERS
Table A : Models with Evaporating Temperature Range from -40°C to +10°C [ without MOP ]
Refrigerants
Connection Type Inlet Outlet ØB Ext. ØC
Model
Valve BodyIn/Out/Ext.
Pressure Equal.
Flare Flare Solder Flare Solder
[inch] [inch] [ mm ] [inch] [inch] [ mm ] [inch]
R22
Flare / Flare
3/8
1/2 - - - - - RFKH 01-6.0-22A
Flare / Flare / Flare 1/2 - - 1/4 - - RFKH01E-6.0-13A
Flare / Solder - 12 - - - - RFKH01-6.0-26A
Flare / Solder / Solder - 12 - - 6 - RFKH01E-6.0-06A
Flare / Solder - - 1/2 - - - RFKH01-6.0-07A
Flare / Solder / Solder - - 1/2 - - 1/4 RFKH01E-6.0-08A
R407C
Flare / Flare
3/8
1/2 - - - - - RFKH02-6.3-24A
Flare / Flare / Flare 1/2 - - 1/4 - - RFKH02E-6.3-20A
Flare / Solder - 12 - - - - RFKH02-6.3-27A